



**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

FILED

03/25/19
04:59 PM

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric
Company (U902E) for Approval of its 2018
Energy Storage Procurement and Investment
Plan.

Application 18-02-016
(Filed February 28, 2018)

And Related Matters

Application 18-03-001
Application 18-03-002

**REPLY COMMENTS OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U902-E) ON
PROPOSED DECISION REGARDING AB 2868 APPLICATIONS**

E. Gregory Barnes
Attorney for
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 Century Park Court, 2nd Floor
San Diego, CA 92123
Telephone: (858) 654-1583
Facsimile: (619) 699-5027
Email: gbarnes@semprautilities.com

March 25, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(subject index per Rule 14.3(b))

I. COMMENTS CONFLATE AB 2868 INVESTMENTS WITH AB 2514
 PROCURMENT 1

II. COMMENTS IGNORE COMMUNITY AND INDUSTRY SUPPORT FOR, AND
 WILDFIRE PROTECTION BENEFITS OF, SDG&E’S PROJECTS 2

III. THE RECORD SUPPORTS APPROVING SDG&E’S APPLICATION NOW, BUT
 CESA’S LIMITED REOPENING IS AN ALTERNATIVE PATH FORWARD FOR
 SOME PROJECTS 4

IV. THE PROPOSED RESILIENCY USE CASE REQUIRES UTILITY OWNERSHIP 4

V. CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
STATUTES AND LEGISLATION	
AB 2514, Stats. 2009-2010, Ch. 469 (Cal. 2010).....	1, 2, 4
AB 2868, Stats. 2015-2016, Ch. 861 (Cal. 2016).....	<i>passim</i>
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 2835(f) (2011)	1
Cal. Civ. Code § 3536 (1872).....	1
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS	
D.13-10-040, 2013 Cal. PUC LEXIS 569	2
D.17-04-039, 2017 Cal. PUC LEXIS 197	2, 3
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 14.3(d).....	1
CESA, <i>Comments on the September 14, 2017 AB 2868 Implementation Workshop</i> (October 2, 2017).....	3
